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Annual Meeting of the Congregation  

February 8, 2026 

Agenda 

1. Opening Prayer 
 

2. Review of the Agenda & Procedures 
 

3. Election of the 2026 Congregation Nominating Committee 
 

4. Review of the 2025 Annual Report 
 

5. 2025 Financial Statements (Appendix A) 
 

6. 2026 Budget (Appendix A) 
 

7. Pastoral Terms of Call (Appendix B) 
 

8. Miscellaneous Business 
 

9. Adjournment & Benediction 



Towson Presbyterian Church 
Pooled Investment Fund Accounts 

January 1 - December 31, 2025 

Date 
  

Accounts  
   

Fixed Income Equity Total 

Jan 1, 2025 Beginning Balance 
 

562,152  3,112,134  3,674,286       
   

Funds Received 
 

                              -                               -                                    -   
Funds Disbursed 

 
                              -                               -                                    -   

Dividend & Interest 
 

 26,092  97,305  123,397   
Realized Gains 

 
- 84,440  84,440   

Change in Market Value 
 

3,372   223,548  226,920       
  

Dec. 31, 2025      591,616  3,517,427   4,109,043  
 



 

The Snyder Fund for Mission Support 
January 1 - December 31, 2025 

  
Expendable Principal Total 

    

Beginning Balance  237,605.00  494,642.00  732,247.00  
    

New Gifts 98,100.00  4,750.00  102,850.00  

Dividend Interest 22,924.00  -  22,924.00  

Realized Gain -    10,937.00  10,937.00  

Total Receipts 121,024.00  15,687.00 136,711.00 
    

Disbursements 
   

   Mission Projects (68,516.00)                           -    (68,516.00) 

Total Disbursement (68,516.00)                           -    (68,516.00) 
    

Unrealized Gain Loss (7,424.89) 35,497.68  28,072.79  
    

Balance 12/31 282,688.11  545,826.68  828,514.79  
    

Cash at PNC 
  

100,471.69  

Cash at Schwab 
  

728,043.10  

Total 
  

828,514.79  
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Towson Presbyterian Church
Balance Sheet Analysis

December 2025
 Note: The Report Option to include Open Transactions is selected.

Accounts Current Balance
(Last Year)

Current Balance
(This Year)

Assets
($3.53) $49.57               1-10101 - Petty Cash

   Checking Accounts
      PNC Bank

($359,960.71) ($241,218.93)               1-10100 - General Checking-PNC
$445,969.76 $298,791.16               2-10100 - Restricted Funds Checking-PNC
$68,763.85 $130,393.28               3-10100 - Snyder Fund Checking-PNC

$154,772.90 $187,965.51        Total PNC Bank
     Total Checking Accounts $187,965.51$154,772.90
   Current Assets
      Investment Accounts
         TDAmeritrade-Schwab

$337,014.46 $115,671.15               1-10300 - General Fund Money Market
$3,112,134.04 $3,517,426.96               2-10501 - Pooled Investment Fund Equities 2

$562,152.39 $591,616.07               2-10600 - Pooled Investment Fund Fixed Income
$732,247.67 $728,043.10               3-10400 - Snyder International Mission Fund

$4,743,548.56 $4,952,757.28           Total TDAmeritrade-Schwab
$4,743,548.56 $4,952,757.28        Total Investment Accounts

     Total Current Assets $4,952,757.28$4,743,548.56
   Other Assets

$94,300.00 $94,300.00               2-12000 - Shared Equity/Real Estate
     Total Other Assets $94,300.00$94,300.00
  Total Assets $5,235,072.36$4,992,617.93

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds
Liabilities
   Other Current Liabilities

$20,870.44 $38,932.87               1-22100 - Pre-paid Pledges
$171.78 $167.60               1-22300 - PNC Visa

      Deferred Revenue
         Passthrough Accounts

$6,450.00 $0.00               1-21300 - Deferred Revenue - Honduras
$789.90 $1,114.02               1-21340 - Pastor Cont Ed Carryover
$137.92 $0.00               1-21341 - Assoc Pastor Cont Ed Carryover

$7,377.82 $1,114.02           Total Passthrough Accounts
$7,377.82 $1,114.02        Total Deferred Revenue

     Total Other Current Liabilities $40,214.49$28,420.04
  Total Liabilities $40,214.49$28,420.04
Fund Principal
   Unrestricted Funds

$98,351.76 $168,435.33               1-29999 - General Fund Principal
$98,351.76 $168,435.33     Total Unrestricted Funds

($98,391.78) ($168,435.33)               Excess Cash Received
     Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received $0.00($40.02)
Restricted Funds

$4,278,221.54 $4,450,783.44               Total Temporary Restricted
$686,079.26 $744,074.43               Total Permanent Restricted

     Total Restricted Funds $5,194,857.87$4,964,300.80
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $5,235,072.36$4,992,680.82

***** Out of Balance ***** ($62.89)





 Towson Presbyterian Church
 TPC Analysis of Revenues & Expenses - Detail

Fund: General Operating Fund
January to December 2025

Accounts 2024 Actual  2025 Actual Annual Budget
2025

2026 Proposed 
EFCL/Finance 
/Stewardship

 Consolidated 2026 
including restricted 
funds (new column)

Restricted 
fund amount 

(new column)

Restrict Fund Source

Revenues- Unrestricted
   Stewardship
     Total Stewardship $0.00 $782,681.12 $840,000 $805,000 $805,000 n/a
     Total Other Income $52,024.62 $61,724.98 $48,800 $52,500 $52,500 n/a
     Total Dividends Interest - Gen Fund $6,560.56 $10,017.91 $1,000 $6,000 $6,000 n/a
     2026 Dividend/Interest (monthly)(new 2026) $92,138 $92,138 $0
     2025 Dividends/Interest to Op. Reserve $116,364 $116,364 $0
     Draw on unrestricted assets (new 2026) $0 $0 $0
  Total Revenues- Unrestricted $893,170.60 $854,424.01 $889,800 $1,072,002 $1,072,002 n/a
  Transfers from Restricted Funds n/a $212,850 $212,850
  Consolidated Total Spendable $1,072,002 $1,284,852 n/a

Expenses-Unrestricted

     Total Personnel Salary/Benefits $704,518.01 $732,019.66 $738,946 $755,791 $761,641 $5,850 Totals include Carr Fund Exp.
     Total Administration $81,948.09 $83,620.16 $81,904 $85,670 $85,670 $0
     Total Property $146,803.18 $151,285.81 $157,790 $166,290 $266,290 $100,000 Totals include Patterson Fund Exp.
     Total Mission Outreach $27,699.00 $27,633.82 $29,000 $29,150 $122,150 $93,000 Snyder Fund Expendable
     Total Ministries $30,554.10 $28,299.89 $39,675 $35,100.00 $49,100.00 $14,000 Totals include Holmes + Music Fund
  Total Expenses-Unrestricted $991,522.38 $1,022,859.34 $1,047,315 $1,072,001 $1,284,851 $212,850 Total Restricted Fund Transfer 

Net Total ($98,351.78) ($168,435.33) ($157,515) $1 $1 $0 Restricted In - Restricted out

Operating Reserve Designated for Budget Deficit 1/25 Session Meeting $157,000.00
Effective Gain/Loss for 2025 from Operating Reserve ($11,435.33)
Effective Gain/Loss % of Expenditures -1.1%
Recommended source for overrun:  Operating Reserves $11,435.33







Pastor, Senior  
1-55001 - Pastor Salary  $83,929 
1-55011 - Pastor Housing Allowance  $44,000 
1-55012 - Pastor SECA Supplement  $10,000 
1-55013 - Pastor Health Ins and Pension  $57,380 
1-55014 - Pastor Continuing Ed/Study  $1,000 
1-55016 - Pastor's Professional Exp  $1,750 
1-55017 - Pastor's Mileage & Travel  $500 

  
Total Pastor  $198,559 

 

Pastor, Associate  
1-55002 - Associate Pastor Salary  $29,886 
1-55022 - Associate Pastor Housing Allowance  $68,038 
1-55023 - Associate Pastor SECA Supplement  $7,484 
1-55024 - Associate Pastor Health and Pension  $46,024 
1-55025 - AP Continuing Education/Study  $1,500 
1-55026 - AP Vouchered Mileage/Travel  $600 
1-55027 - Associate Pastor Professional Exp $900 

  
Total Associate Pastor  $154,432 
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